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Mpumalanga Golf Union
FIXTURE LIST - 2020

C.M. MULLIGAN (Secretary)
Telephone: 013 692 3002 - Fax: 086 588 1489 - Cell: 082 335 8571 - E-mail: pumagolf@lantic.net Final Draft 16.10.2019
JANUARY SEPTEMBER
18 Carolina Open Carolina 4/6 Mpumalanga Open Witbank
26 Kriel Open Kriel 12/13 Lowveld Senior Classic Mbombela
21/25 S.A. Premier IPT San Lameer
FEBRUARY 24 Heritage Day Public Holiday
2 White River Open White River 26 Barberton Open Barberton
9 Middelburg Open Middelburg 27 Scratch League 1st Round
10/13 S.A. Strokeplay RandPark Firethorn
16/21 S.A. Amateur Royal J & K OCTOBER
23 Mpumalanga Closed Witbank 3 Piet Retief Open Piet Retief
5/9 S.A. Mid Amateur IPT Limpopo
MARCH 11 Scratch League 2nd Round
1 Standerton Open Standerton 18 Arnot Open Arnot
7 Lydenburg Open Lydenburg 25 Scratch League 3rd Round
14/15 MGU Club Champs MGU Clubs
21 Skukuza Open Skukuza NOVEMBER
22 Greenside Open Greenside 1 Graceland Open Secunda
28 Kambaku Open Komatipoort 7 MGU Charity Cup Final Mbombela
29 Ermelo Open Ermelo 8 Walker Park Open Walker Park
15 Scratch League Semi Final
APRIL 22 Country Club Ermelo
5 Highveld Mid Am Middelburg 29 Scratch League Final
10/13 Easter Weekend Public Holiday
18 Volksrust Open Volksrust CLUB 36 HOLE OPEN DAYS
18 Sabie Open Sabie The maximum entry fee a MGU club can charge for an Open Day is
20/24 S.A. Senior B IPT Erinvale R300.00 - THIS FOR 18 HOLE COURSES.
26 Highveld Open Walker Park PRIZE VOUCHERS
27 Bethal Open Bethal All day Gross 1 500.00 All Day nett 1 000.00
Runner-up 1200.00 Runner-up 800.00
MAY Third Gross 1000.00 Best am nett  500.00
3 Jock Open Mbombela Fourth Gross ~ 800.00 Best pm net  500.00
10 Witbank Open Witbank Best am gross  700.00
11/15  S.A. Country Districts Border Best pm gross  700.00
17 Pilgrims Rest Open Pilgrims Rest
17 Champ of Champs Greenside / Kambaku ENTRY FEE FOR 9 HOLE COURSES - MAXIMUM - R280.00
23/24 Highveld Matchplay Kriel PRIZE VOUCHERS
24 Lowveld Open Lydenburg All Day gross 1200.00 All day net 800.00
31 Bakenveld Open Bakenveld Runner-up 1000.00 Runner-up 600.00
Third Gross 800.00 Bestam net  400.00
JUNE Best am Gross 500.00 Best pm net  400.00
7 Foursomes Witbank Best pm Gross  500.00
20 Kranspoort Open Kranspoort
27 Malelane Open Malelane MAXIMUM FIELD FOR AN OPEN DAY
18 HOLE COUSE - 96 PLAYERS SUMMER - 78 IN WINTER
JuLY 9 HOLE COURSE - 51 PLAYERS SUMMER - 39 WINTER
4/5 Lowveld Mid Am Mbombela ANY PLAYER OVER 50 YEARS OF AGE CAN USE A CART IN
18 Highveld/Lowveld AGM Midd/Mbom ANY OPEN DAY OR CLUB CHAMPIONSHIPS.
25 MGU AGM Middelburg
25 Handicap/Champs Playoff Mddelburg ANY PLAYER ON THE MGU STROKE AVERAGES LIST ON
25/26 Northern Provinces Final EGGU THE MGU WEBSITE - BAR THE SENIORS - MUST WALK.
THE ONLY OTHER PLAYER WHO CAN USE A CART MUST
PRODUCE A CURRENT DOCTORS LETTER.
AUGUST
2 Mbombela Open Mbombela ANY SENIOR WISHING TO QUALIFY TO PLAY IN A IPT
9 Executive Golf Day Kriel TOURNAMENT MAY NOT USE A CART AND MUST WALK.
15/16 MGU Senior Open Middelburg
23 Tweefontein Open Witbank
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Mpumalanga Golf Union

Open Provincial - Junior - Senior - Mid Amateur
FIXTURE LIST - 2020

Coastal NOoM

S.A Boys U.15

Inland NOoM

Free State Senior Open
CGGU Mid Am

Free State Open
GNGU Senior Open
GNGU Open

FEBRUARY

1/2
3/6

9

8/9
20/21
23/24
25/26

MARCH
1

5/6

7/8

8/9
19/20
20/22
22/23
26/28
29/3 Apr

APRIL
4/5

5
10/12
15/17
20//25
26

MAY

2/3
22/24
28/29
30/31
31/1 June

JUNE
6/7

13/14
17/19
20/21
22/23
22/23
24/25
27/28
28/30

JuLy
5
10/12
17/19
24/26

CGGU Senior Open
African Amateur
EGGU Mid Am
Seniors Championship
WPGU Senior Open
Boland Senior Open
Cape Provinnce Open

GNGU Mid Amateur
KZN Senior Classic
Border Mid Am

KZN Senior Open

Cape Winelands Senior
Northern Cape Open
WPGU Senior Masters
S.A Boys U.19 Matchplay
Northern Amateur

E/Prov Border Open
Highveld Mid Am
North West Open
Boland Amateur
WPGU Amateur
Free State Mid Am

Vaal Senior Open
KZN Strokeplay
Fancourt Senior Open
E/Prov Mid Am
S/CAPE Senior Open

Limpopo Mid Am
S/Cape Mid Am
Coastal NOoM 2
Border Senior Open
DimensionData Junior

Dimension Data Junior Open

E/Cape Senior Open
E/ProvSenior Open
S.A Boys U.17

Lowveld Mid Am
Limpopo Open
N/Cape Mid Am
Border Strokeplay

Mt Edgecombe 1
Mbombela
EGGU

Parys

Bryanston

Heron Banks
Waterkloof
Centurion

Wanderers
Leopard Creek
TBC
Kingswood
Durbanville
Hermanus
George

Pretoria
Umbhlali

East London
Durban

Paarl

Sishen
Rondebosch
Modderfontein
cal

Fish River
Middelburg
TBC
Langebaan
King David
Maccauvlei

Maccauvlei
TBC
Fancourt
Wedgewood
George

TBC

Fancourt

St. Francis Links
East London
Fancourt
Fancourt
Humewood

St Francis Bay
FSGU

Mbombela
Koro Creek
TBC
Westbank

AUGUST

1/2 N/Cape Senior Open TBA

2 KZN Mid Am Durban

6/7 S.A High Schools Humewood

6/7 S.A U.13 Primary Schools S/Cape

14/16 S/Cape Open Mosselbay

15/16 Mpumalanga Senior Open Middelburg

16 NWGU Mid Am TBC

19/23 KZN Amateur Durban

24/25 North & South Junior Gauteng

27/28 WPGU Mid Am Steenberg

30 Boland Mid Am TBC

SEPTEMBER

4/6 Mpumalanga Open Witbank

6/7 KZN Senior Spring Open Zimbali

12/13 Lowveld Senior Open Mbombela

23/25 S.A U.13 Championships EGU

26/27 NWGU Senior Open Potchefstroom

27 Cape Town Junior Open WPGU

OCTOBER

2/4 Ekurhuleni Open TBA

13 Madala Challenge EGU

14/16 S,A Senior Strokeplay EGU

23/25 Silver Salver GNGU

30/1 Nov  E/Prov Strokeplay Port Elizabeth

31/1 Nov  Ekurhuleni Senior Open TBA

NOVEMBER

7/8 Limpopo Senior Open Koro Creek

9/11 Harry Oppenheimer Maccauvlei

13/15 CGGU Open Kyalami

14/15 Otway Hayes Zwartkop

17/19 Bobby Locke Parkview

DECEMBER

3/4 Joburg Junior Randpark

7/11 Junior IPT Sishen
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